el Sk it Technical Data Sheet

Armoured Unitube HDPE Cable - Design: MMAX : 2F-12F

HOPE Description:
OPTICAL FIBRES
=  Contral Loosa tube with jefly compoaund.

=  High quality Electro Chromium Coated
JELLY FILLED LOOSE Carrugated Steel tapa (ECCS)

TUBE
»  Ammoured design with Music Quality Steel wire.

T T = HDOPE sheath.

Application:

s Sultable for Qutdoor network System.

s Excellent Crush resistant perfformance, light
welght, Compact structure.

«  Export design cable,

ECCS TAPE ARMOUR

HOPE SHEATH

e e -

Mechanical & Environment Characteristics:

Operating Temperature -20 deg C to +60 deg C
Storage Temperature -40 deg C to +60deg C
Jacket Material [HDPE

Nominal [Pulling Tension IEC |
Flber Duter Cable G0794-1-2-F1 {Crush Load IEC | Bend Radlus (mm)
Count Design diameter Weight “Short Lon { 60794-1-2-E3 IEC 60754-1-2-E11

{mm}) (kg/km) Term Ter: (N/100mm) IEC 60794-1-1-EG
HDPE/LSZH |
(N} (M) "
2F ko 12F MMAX 7.8 +/- 0.3 64 /84 i000 | 400 | 2000 20D
L 1 |
Color Code:
BL-BLUE DR-ORANGE GR-GREEM BR-BEROWN GY-GREY WH-WHITE

[RD-RED BK-BLACK YE-YELLOW [ PU-PURPLE PI-PINK AQ / NAT

Optical Flber Characteristics: Attenuation & Bandwidth:-

FIBERTYPE | 9/125um (051} 62.5f125pym (OML) 50/125pm l_:l'.]Hl] 50/125pm [OM3)
o long -
wﬁg‘;:"&_ 1310nm x 'E:ID" 850nm | 1300nm | 850nm | 1300nm B50nm 1300nm
Maximum
Attenuation 0.36 0.22 3.5 1.5 a.5 1.5 1.7 1.0
{db/km] |
Minimum = s
Bandwidth - - 200 600 | 500 550 o 500
{MHz-km]} u

* Effective Modal Bandwidth at 250nm for OM3




